
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

! !
! !

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

18

25

7
7

23

10

19

4

25

25

28

9

20

10

9

10

9

2
26

15

19

9

25

9

9

2

8

23

27

19

24

10

10

25

9

6

22

23

8

25

20

23

24

2

19

23

9

9

3

18 18

9

9

15

23

17

20

9

12

25

7

9

20

9

8

16

21

25

9

18

2323

18

23

16

9

25

16

23

1

25

9

20

5

18

12

20

9

25

9

9
9

12

20

9

23

9

6

25

25

9

9

9
9

25

25

9

23

11

23

1

10

23

25

23

23

11

9

25

9

26

13

11

9

9

9

9

9

99

11

99

9

25

9
9

6

11

16

23

0 10,000 20,000 Meters ¯

Th
is m

ap
 co

nta
ins

 O
rdn

an
ce 

Su
rve

y d
ata

 ©
 Cr

ow
n c

op
yri

gh
t a

nd
 da

tab
ase

 rig
ht 

20
12

.
Mo

ray
 O

ffs
ho

re 
Re

ne
wa

ble
s L

td 
© 

20
12

. T
his

 do
cu

me
nt 

is t
he

 pr
op

ert
y o

f c
on

tra
cto

rs 
an

d s
ub

-co
ntr

act
ors

 an
d s

ha
ll n

ot 
be

 re
pro

du
ced

 no
r t

ran
sm

itte
d w

ith
ou

t p
rio

r w
ritt

en
 ap

pro
va

l.

REF: 8460001-PPW0201-OPE-MAP-031

Produced:  LA
Reviewed: SM 
Approved: SM
Date: 09/07/2012

Moray Offshore
Renewables Ltd

Moray Offshore Renewables Ltd

Revision: B 

Figure 8.4-9
Landscape Character

with ZTV

1:475,000Horizontal Scale:

Geodetic Parameters:  WGS84 UTM Zone 30N

A3 Chart
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Figure 8.4-10
Coastal Character Areas

with ZTV

1:475,000Horizontal Scale:

Geodetic Parameters:  WGS84 UTM Zone 30N
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Figure 8.4-10a
Coastal Character Areas

with ZTV (Caithness North)

1:100,000Horizontal Scale:

Geodetic Parameters:  WGS84 UTM Zone 30N

A3 Chart

! Telford 7MW Turbines (204m)
! Stevenson 7MW Turbines (204m)
! MacColl 7MW Turbines (204m)

50km Study Area Boundary
10km Distance Radii

Turbine Layout Scenario 4c:

Eastern Development Area
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Site Overview

Landscape Character *
Viewpoint Location **

Note:
* Landscape types listed in Figure 5.4.2
** Viewpoint locations listed in Figure 5.4.7
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Figure 8.4-10b
Coastal Character Areas

with ZTV (Caithness East)

1:100,000Horizontal Scale:

Geodetic Parameters:  WGS84 UTM Zone 30N

A3 Chart

! Telford 7MW Turbines (204m)
! Stevenson 7MW Turbines (204m)
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50km Study Area Boundary
10km Distance Radii

Turbine Layout Scenario 4c:

Eastern Development Area
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Site Overview

Landscape Character *

Coastal Character Areas
Viewpoint Location **

Note:
* Landscape types listed in Figure 5.4.2
** Viewpoint locations listed in Figure 5.4.7
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Figure 8.4-10c
Coastal Character Areas

with ZTV (Caithness South)

1:100,000Horizontal Scale:

Geodetic Parameters:  WGS84 UTM Zone 30N

A3 Chart

! Telford 7MW Turbines (204m)
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50km Study Area Boundary
10km Distance Radii

Turbine Layout Scenario 4c:

Eastern Development Area
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Site Overview

Landscape Character *

Coastal Character Areas
Viewpoint Location **

Note:
* Landscape types listed in Figure 5.4.2
** Viewpoint locations listed in Figure 5.4.7
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